

October 12, 2023

To: Secretary, Public Service Commission

Heber M Wells Building 160 E 300 S 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

RE: Utah Universal Service Fund Account Closure Request

Onestream Networks LLC

FEIN: 20-4963911

Background

Calltower, Inc. acquired Onestream Networks LLC on February 28, 2023.

On 12/31/2022 Onestream Networks LLC ceased to be an operating entity.

Requests:

As a consequence of Onestream Networks LLC ceasing business operations on 12/31/2022, we request/notify you of the following with respect to Onestream Networks LLC:

- Please withdraw/deactivate our account, such that you would not expect any further returns from Onestream Networks, LLC.
- Update contact information as follows:
 - Contact Person: Dan Newman, Director of Tax and Compliance
 - o 10701 S River Front Pkwy Suite 450, South Jordan, UT 84095-3354
 - o compliance@calltower.com
 - 0 1-385-265-2271
- Send correspondence to Dan Newman at <u>compliance@calltower.com</u> if any additional information is required.
- Please confirm the account has been deactivated/closed via email: compliance@calltower.com.

A copy of the latest filing has been included for your reference. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS

...

230071710:13

RECEIVED

Dan Newman

Kind regards,

Director of Tax and Compliance

Calltower, Inc.

Sole member, Onestream Networks, LLC



UTAH UNIVERSAL SERVICE SUPPORT FUND SURCHARGE REMITTAL STATEMENT

Eastfaled Report I would find

PROVIDER:	Onestream Networks, LLC			
UTAH BUSINESS ENTITY NO.	·	20-4963911		
TYPE OF PROVIDER*		VOIP		
REPORT PERIOD:	FROM:	4/1/2022	то:	6/30/2022
NUMBER OF ACCESS LINES/CONNECTIONS:				510
Exempt Access Lines/Connections: (a) Subject to a USF surcharge in another state: (b) Not used to access Utah intrastate service: (c) Receives subsidization through a Federal Lifeline program:				
TOTAL NUMBER OF EXEMPT ACCESS LINES/CONNECTIONS:			-	<u> </u>
NUMBER OF ACCESS LINES/CONNECTIONS SUBJECT TO SURCHARGE:			,	510
WITCH PSC APPROVED MEDITHLY SURSHARGE RATE (50.36 gate for necleds beginning July 1, 2011):			100	\$0,36
AMOUNT COLLECTED:				\$183.60
LESS ADMINISTRATIVE COST:	1.31% max		-	\$2.41
TOTAL REMITTED:			((\$181.19
MAIL OR DELIVER HARD COPY AND CHECK PAYABLE TO: SECRETARY, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Heber M. Wells Building 160 E. 300 S. 4th Floor Sait Lake City, Utah 84111				
I have reviewed the above report, and certify it to be correct	t to the best of my knowle	edge.		
Print Name: Mark Lammert	de: Attorney-In-Fact			
Signed:	٠.			
Phone Number: 407-260-1011	ate: 7/12/22			
Email:	Revised Januar	y 4, 2022		